

PREVAILED	Roll Call No. _____
FAILED	Ayes _____
WITHDRAWN	Noes _____
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1402 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, line 11, delete "(h)" and insert "(i)".
 - 2 Page 2, line 14, after "." begin a new paragraph and insert:
 - 3 "**(d) This subsection does not apply to an additional county**
 - 4 **adjusted gross income tax rate imposed under this section in Jasper**
 - 5 **County.**".
 - 6 Page 2, line 23, strike "(d)" and insert "(e)".
 - 7 Page 2, line 27, strike "(e)" and insert "(f)".
 - 8 Page 2, line 33, strike "(f)" and insert "(g)".
 - 9 Page 2, line 42, strike "(g)" and insert "(h)".
 - 10 Page 3, line 13, delete "(h)" and insert "(i)".
 - 11 Page 11, line 15, strike "homesteads (as defined in IC 6-1.1-20.9-1)"
 - 12 and insert "**residential property (as defined in section 26(b)(4) of this**
 - 13 **chapter)**".
- (Reference is to HB 1402 as printed January 27, 2006.)

Representative Buell